AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

AUSTRALIAN OPEN SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

_t MELBOURNE 2022

PROTOCOL

Friday 30" SEPT: 8am — 2.30pm
Saturday 15t OCT: 8am — 2pm

Sunday 2"¢ OCT: 7am — 11am

O’BRIEN ICEHOUSE:
105 PEARL RIVER RD, DOCKLANDS

Proudly sponsored by Principal Sponsor
Victoria State Government
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AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

m 2022 Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships /4
Sep 30 — Oct 2, 2022, O’Brien Icehouse, Docklands

Ice Racing Association

2022 CHAMPIONS

Senior Men

Senior Ladies

Junior Men

Junior Ladies (Division winner)*
Sub junior Men

Sub junior Ladies

Midget Men

Midget Ladies (Division winner)*
Nippers Men

Nippers Ladies (Division winner)*
Masters Men

Masters Ladies

Masters Relay

Senior relay

Senior Mixed relay

Junior relay

Midget relay

Lukas MacDonald

Hyojin Kim

Arjun Mootoosamy
Punpreeda Prempreecha
Janthakorn Maneewannakul
Atiya Jermpatjunya
Artem Kutovoy

Sophie Jeon

Aaron Dong

Hana Khalil

Herbie Labiche

Carolyn Phillips

Olympic Southern Flyers: Sashen Chetty, Russell
Collins, Michael Attwood and Raymond Wilby

Sydney Arrows: Keanu Blunden, Arjun Mootoosamy,
Aidan Shearer-Hawkins and lhan Yoo

Thailand: Atiya Jermpatjunya, Punpreeda Prempreecha,
Prakit Borvornmongkolsak and Triphop Thongngam

Sydney Arrows: Luca Sucic, Arjun Mootoosamy, Gavin
Hakim and Ihan Yoo

Roos: Nolan Yu, Bryan Hur, Matthew Charnley and
Declan Hur

* Division winner applies when there are 3 or less competitors in that division

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Sep 30 — Oct 2, 2022, O’Brien Icehouse, Docklands

2022 AWARD WINNERS

Male Athlete of the Year

Female Athlete of the Year

Junior Male Athlete of the Year
Outstanding Achievement of the Year
Coach of the Year

Endeavour Award

Volunteers of the Year

Brendan Corey
Hyojin Kim
Lucas Wareham
Brendan Corey
Jonathan Lam
Aaron Dong
NSW: Tom Sucic
QLD: Lanny Hur

WA: Clinton Dewrance
VIC: Bill Younger

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG




Australian Government

Australian Sports Commission

PARTNERSHIP

The Australian Sports Commission
proudly supports Australian

lce Racing Inc.

The Australian Sports Commission

is the Australian Government

agency that develops, manages

and invests in sport at all levels in
Australia. Australian lce Racing Inc.
has worked closely with the Australian
Sports Commission 10 develop ice
racing from community participation to
high-level performance.
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Australian Ice Racing Inc. is

one of many national sporting
organisations that has formed a
winning partnership with the
Australian Sports Commission to
develop its sport in Australia.

www.ausport.gov.au

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG




w 2022 Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships {A
Sep 30 — Oct 2, 2022, O’Brien Icehouse, Docklands ’
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AUSTRALIAN
OLYMPIC
COMMITTEE

AOC FUNDING SUPPORT

AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

The Australian Olympic Committee (AOC) has the exclusive responsibility for the
representation of Australia at the Olympic Winter Games. To help achieve Australian
Olympic Winter Team objectives, the AOC provides funding (AOC Funding) to its member
National Federations (NFs), athletes and coaches.

While the AOC neither seeks nor derives any funding from the Australian Government or
its Australian Sports Commission (ASC) and Australian Institute of Sport (AIS), it
acknowledges the critical assistance these bodies provide to the AOC’s Olympic Winter
Institute of Australia (OWIA) and member National Federations (NFs) of sports on the
Olympic Winter program and to athletes directly for their preparation for the Olympic
Winter Games.

The AOC provides funding for sports which receive less than $100,000 on an annual basis
from the AIS in high performance funding. In the past, AIR receives funding of $50,000 for
each 4 years Olympic cycle. For the 2022 Beijing Olympic Winter Games, AIR has received
$100,000 funding for Short Track Speed Skating. The increase in funding had provided
enormous financial assistance for AIR athletes attending the Olympic qualifying events,
especially under the extraordinary COVID and travel restriction circumstances.

AOQC also provides funding to Olympic Winter Institute of Australia (OWIA) for program of
all winter sports. For the 2022 Olympic cycle, OWIA provided funding to AIR with the
National Coach employment as well as ice costs for the high performance training program
in Melbourne.

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG
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Australian Ice Racing
sincerely thank our sponsors
and partners for their support!

Principal Sponsor

- osV.0
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*  Australian Government

5 Australian Sports Commission

olympicwinterinstitute
OF AUSTRALIA

ORIA

State
Government

O’BRIEN ICEHOUSE
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AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships /
Sep 30 — Oct 2, 2022, O’Brien Icehouse, Docklands

Ice Racing Association

OFFICIALS & VOLUNTEERS

Referee
15t Assistant Referee

Assistant Referees

Starter
Assistant starters

Competitor Steward

Lynx Operators
Finish Line Judge
Lap Counter
Chief Timekeeper

Timekeepers

Heat Box Stewards

Heat Box Runners

Block Stewards

Admin Runners
Water Steward
Anti Doping Officer
Event Coordinator

Administration

Announcers

Photographer

Clare Taylor

Andrew Morgan

from the officials course - Denali Blunden, Jonathan Lam, Mira Robson, Chris
Brookes, Digen Yi Hur, Mark Chong, Georga Yordanov, Herbie Labiche, Scott
Keil-Chisholm and Ariff Rasydan

Kyle Francis

from the officials course - Jessica Jung, Jason Spiker and Herbie Labiche

Margaret Blunden and Brett Throssell (trainees from officials course — Kerry
Hemsley, Shawn Kang, Annie Griggs, Kendra Street, Ruth Knights and Astrid
Robson)

Mark Justice, Kerry Hemsley and Astrid Robson

Gordon Church

Clinton Dewrance and James Kim

Lisa Doherty

Eloise Starr, Akshay Ramaswamy Bharadwaj, Anya Kirsta, Chih-Yi Huang, Derak
Do, Hui Yee, Huiyang Cheah, Jay Dong, Jeremy Canny-Simth, Krish Mootoosamy,
Mian Liu, Michael King, Peter Brodersen, Rachel Zeliff and Seraphone D’aramitz
Jo Hakim, Dan Wilcock, Di Martin, Eric Wang, Gina Lee and Rob Martin

Lincoln Morgan, Olivia Lee, Anne Millar, Callum Martin, AJ Variyan, Declan
Wilcher, Kaitlin Wilcher, Alex Wilcock and Chloe Wilcock

Ryan Justice, Sam Lee, Alisha Copeland, Andi Liu, Danny Kah, Rudolf Schmidt and
Yuepeng Du

Emma Kiel-Chisholm, Kristen Kiel-Chisholm, Mike Webb and Napolyn Fernandez
Adam Zeliff

Dr. Gisela Mautner

Bill Younger

Audrey Variyan, Carolyn Phillips, Peter Brodersen, Linda Brodersen, Maya Gold,
Yoon Oh, Jenyee Von and Ray Wilby

Brett Throssell, Simon King and Denali Blunden

Krys Justice and Zipei Zeng

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG




AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

2022 Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Sep 30 — Oct 2, 2022, O’Brien Icehouse, Docklands

ENTRANTS BY DIVISION

/ A

\
Victorian
Ice Racing Association
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> ICE SPEED SKATING

CISAM

ICE SKATING ASSOCIATION
OF MALAYSIA

% =

AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING —

Nipper Men Nipper Ladies
Helmet Helmet
Name number Club Country Name number Club Country
Aaron Dong 842 Arrows | Australia Hana Khalil 37 DISC New Zealand
Bryan Hur 219 Roos Australia
Emmett Brown 33 Wings Australia Midget Men
Helmet
Eugene Kyunmin Oh 819 Wings Australia Name number Club Country
Matthew Charnley 259 Roos Australia Adam Khalil 24 DISC New Zealand
Royce Gan 34 ISAM Malaysia Artem Kutovoy 25 CAISC New Zealand
Tianxiao Nolan Yu 194 Roos Australia Declan Hur 175 Roos Australia
Yirun Wang 35 Wings Australia Ethan Kamerman 26 Arrows | Australia
Zhe Yan Ho 36 ISAM Malaysia Seth Knights 27 CAISC New Zealand
Tristan Yu 28 Arrows | Australia
Midget Ladies Vincent Camenzuli 29 SSS Australia
Helmet
Name number Club Country
Gloria Kang 447 Wings Australia Subjunior Men
Helmet
Keira Chetty 535 OSF Australia Name number Club Country
Sophie Jeon 31 Wings Australia Aditya Nghiem 247 Roos Australia
Anthony Kutovoy 48 CAISC New Zealand
Subjunior Ladies Atticus Lee 840 Arrows | Australia
Helmet Janthakorn
Name number Club Country Maneewannakul 49 FSSAT Thailand
Aoife Martin 568 DDIRC Australia Joshua Seah 708 WFIRC | Australia
Atiya Jermpatjunya 44 FSSAT Thailand Luca Sucic 804 Arrows | Australia
Erin Simmons 537 DDIRC Australia Luke Street 50 CAISC New Zealand
Loh Geok Qin 45 SISA Singapore Steven Chen 536 OSF Australia
Tahlai Doherty 240 Blades | Australia Viktor Kirsta 538 DDIRC Australia
Wan Fahmi 46 ISAM Malaysia
Junior Ladies
Helmet
Junior Men Name number Club Country
Helmet
Name number Club Country Grace Kang 845 Wings Australia
Adam Azlan 22 ISAM Malaysia Jinna Kim 316 Wings Australia
Arjun Mootoosamy 426 Arrows | Australia Punpreeda Prempreecha 21 FSSAT Thailand
Gavin Hakim 835 Arrows | Australia
William Dewrance 705 WFIRC | Australia

b [
%\NGAPORE ICE SKATING ASSOCIATION
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships

AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

Sep 30 — Oct 2, 2022, O’Brien Icehouse, Docklands

ENTRANTS BY DIVISION (Cont’d)

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Note: Nipper Men and Ladies are combined
Junior Men and Ladies are combined
Senior and Masters Ladies are combined

Clubs (Australia):

Arrows - Sydney Arrows Ice Skating Club, NSW
Blades - Blades, QLD

DDIRC - Docklands Demons Ice Racing Club, VIC
OSF - Olympic Southern Flyers, VIC

Roos - Roos, QLD

SSS - Sydney Speed Skating Club, NSW

WFIRC - Western Flames Ice Racing Club, WA
Wings - Sydney Wings Ice Racing Club, NSW

ISAM

,"IFA‘ ICE SPEED SKATING
# v

Senior Men Senior Ladies
Helmet Helmet
Name number Club Country Name number Club Country
Aidan Shearer-Hawkins 825 Arrows | Australia Cili Minagi 846 SSS Australia
David Koroknai 512 OSF Australia Georga Yordanov 39 SISA Singapore
lhan Yoo 839 Arrows | Australia Hyojin Kim 841 Wings Australia
Jordan Attwood 559 OSF Australia Saffron Canny-Smith 516 DDIRC | Australia
New
Joshua Kah 40 CAISC Zealand Siyu Wang 567 Arrows | Australia
Junjie Ding 577 OSF Australia
Keanu Blunden 410 Arrows | Australia Masters Men
Helmet
Leo Auliff 837 Arrows | Australia Name number Club Country
Lucas Wareham 824 Wings Australia Anthony Richter 586 DDIRC | Australia
New
Lukas MacDonald 41 HIRC Zealand Camilo Montoya Giraldo 243 Roos Australia
Luke Cullen 390 Wings Australia Christopher Robson 430 SSS Australia
Nathan Peart 578 DDIRC Australia Christopher Street 23 CAISC New Zealand
Prakit
Borvornmongkolsak 42 FSSAT Thailand Frank Anderson 701 WFIRC | Australia
Triphop Thongngam 43 FSSAT Thailand Gregory Teuss 352 SSS Australia
William Hunt 710 WFIRC | Australia Herbert Labiche 202 Blades | Australia
James Keogh 263 Blades | Australia
Masters Ladies Ken Stewart 511 OSF Australia
Helmet
Name number Club Country Martin Auliff 834 Arrows | Australia
Alison Throssell 305 SSS Australia Michael Attwood 505 OSF Australia
Carolyn Phillips 585 DDIRC Australia Raymond Wilby 560 OSF Australia
Darah Ferguson 589 OSF Australia Russell Collins 546 OSF Australia
Linda Brodersen 590 DDIRC Australia Sashen Chetty 534 OSF Australia
Nicole Keeghan 595 DDIRC Australia Scott Kiel-Chisholm 152 Blades | Australia
Paulina Kwon 524 DDIRC Australia

Clubs (International):
CAISC - Canterbury Alpine Ice Skating Club, NZ
DISC - Dunedin Ice Skating Club, NZ

FSSAT - Figure and Speed Skating Association of Thailand

HIRC - Hauraki Ice Racing Club, NZ
ISAM - Ice Skating Association of Malaysia

SISA =-Singapore Ice Skating Association

AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
*22/09/30
08:35 Senior Men and Ladies 1500 meter Heats Group 1 1-3
08:48 Masters Men and Ladies 1000 meter Heats Group 1 4-7
09:03 Junior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Heats Group 1 8-9
09:10 Midgets Men and Ladies 500 meter Heats Group 1 10 - 11
09:16 Subjunior Men and Ladies 777 meter Heats Group 1 12-15
09:29 Nippers Men and Ladies 333 meter Heats Group 1 16 - 17
09:34 Ice Res (Full)
09:49 Ceremony
10:19 Masters Men and Ladies 1000 meter Semi Final Group 1 18-19
10:27 Masters Men and Ladies 1000 meter Semi Final Group 2 20 - 21
10:35 Subjunior Men and Ladies 777 meter Semi Final Group 1 22-23
10:43 Subjunior Men and Ladies 777 meter Semi Final Group 2 24 - 25
10:50 Senior Men and Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 3 26
10:56 Senior Men and Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 2 27
11:01 Senior Men and Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 1 28
11:06 Midgets Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 29
11:10 Midgets Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 30
11:13 Ice Res (Full)
11:28 Masters Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 4 31
11:32 Masters Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 3 32
11:36 Masters Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 2 33
11:40 Masters Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 1 34
11:45 Junior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 2 35
11:49 Junior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 1 36
11:53 Subjunior Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 4 37
11:57 Subjunior Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 3 38
12:01 Subjunior Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 2 39
12:05 Subjunior Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 1 40
12:09 Nippers Men and Ladies 333 meter Final Group 2 41
12:12 Nippers Men and Ladies 333 meter Final Group 1 42
12:15 Ice Res (Full)
12:30 Senior Men and Ladies 500 meter Heats Group 1 43 - 46
12:41 Masters Men and Ladies 500 meter Heats Group 1 47 - 51
12:54 Junior Men and Ladies 500 meter Heats Group 1 52-53
13:00 Midgets Men and Ladies 222 meter Heats Group 1 54 - 55
13:05 Subjunior Men and Ladies 333 meter Heats Group 1 56 - 59
13:15 Nippers Men and Ladies 111 m Heats Group 1 60 - 61
13:19 Ice Res (Full)
13:34 Midgets Men and Ladies 2000 m Relay Final Group 1 62
13:40 Masters Men and Ladies 3000 m Relay Final Group 1 63
13:48 end

The program s tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.

WinSport 10.2.10.6 /16/10/2022/10:00:04 PM



2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
*22/10/01
08:35 Senior Men and Ladies 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 64 - 65
08:41 Senior Men and Ladies 500 meter Semi Final Group 2 66 - 67
08:47 Masters Men and Ladies 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 68 - 69
08:53 Masters Men and Ladies 500 meter Semi Final Group 2 70-72
09:02 Subjunior Men and Ladies 333 meter Semi Final Group 1 73 -74
09:08 Subjunior Men and Ladies 333 meter Semi Final Group 2 75-76
09:14 Ice Res (Full)
09:29 Senior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 4 77
09:32 Senior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 3 78
09:35 Senior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 79
09:38 Senior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 80
09:42 Masters Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 5 81
09:45 Masters Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 4 82
09:48 Masters Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 3 83
09:51 Masters Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 84
09:55 Masters Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 85
09:58 Junior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 86
10:01 Junior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 87
10:04 Midgets Men and Ladies 222 meter Final Group 2 88
10:07 Midgets Men and Ladies 222 meter Final Group 1 89
10:10 Subjunior Men and Ladies 333 meter Final Group 4 90
10:13 Subjunior Men and Ladies 333 meter Final Group 3 91
10:16 Subjunior Men and Ladies 333 meter Final Group 2 92
10:19 Subjunior Men and Ladies 333 meter Final Group 1 93
10:22 Nippers Men and Ladies 111 m Final Group 2 94
10:25 Nippers Men and Ladies 111 m Final Group 1 95
10:28 Ice Res (Full)
10:43 Senior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Heats Group 1 96 - 99
10:57 Subjunior Men and Ladies 500 meter Heats Group 1 100 - 103
11:08 Masters Men and Ladies 777 meter Heats Group 1 104 - 107
11:22 Junior Men and Ladies 777 meter Heats Group 1 108 - 109
11:27 Midgets Men and Ladies 333 meter Heats Group 1 110 - 111
11:32 Nippers Men and Ladies 222 meter Heats Group 1 112 - 113
11:37 Ice Res (Full)
11:52 Senior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Semi Final Group 1 114 - 115
12:00 Senior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Semi Final Group 2 116 - 117
12:08 Subjunior Men and Ladies 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 118 - 119
12:14 Subjunior Men and Ladies 500 meter Semi Final Group 2 120 - 121
12:20 Masters Men and Ladies 777 meter Semi Final Group 1 122 - 123
12:27 Masters Men and Ladies 777 meter Semi Final Group 2 124 - 125
12:35 Ice Res (Full)

The program s tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.

WinSport 10.2.10.6 /16/10/2022/10:00:04 PM



2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
22/10/01
12:50 Senior Men and Ladies  2000m Mixed Rel Final 126
12:50 Junior Men and Ladies 3000 m Relay Final 127
12:57 end

The program s tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.

WinSport 10.2.10.6 /16/10/2022/10:00:04 PM



2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
*22/10/02
08:20 Senior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 4 128
08:24 Senior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 3 129
08:28 Senior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 2 130
08:32 Senior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 1 131
08:36 Subjunior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 4 132 Cancelled
08:39 Subjunior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 3 133
08:43 Subjunior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 134
08:46 Subjunior Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 135
08:49 Masters Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 4 136
08:53 Masters Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 3 137
08:57 Masters Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 2 138
09:01 Masters Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 1 139
09:05 Junior Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 2 140
09:09 Junior Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 1 141
09:13 Midgets Men and Ladies 333 meter Final Group 2 142
09:16 Midgets Men and Ladies 333 meter Final Group 1 143
09:19 Nippers Men and Ladies 222 meter Final Group 2 144
09:22 Nippers Men and Ladies 222 meter Final Group 1 145
09:24 Ice Res (Full)
09:39 Senior Men and Ladies 3000 M SF Final Group 1 146
09:47 Masters Men and Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 3 147
09:53 Masters Men and Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 2 148
09:58 Masters Men and Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 1 149
10:03 Junior Men and Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 1 150
10:09 Subjunior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 3 151
10:13 Subjunior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 2 152
10:17 Subjunior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 1 153
10:21 Midgets Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 2 154
10:25 Midgets Men and Ladies 777 meter Final Group 1 155
10:29 Nippers Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 156
10:32 Nippers Men and Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 157
10:36 Ice Res (Full)
10:51 Senior Men and Ladies 5000 m Relay Final Group 1 158

WinSport 10.2.10.6 /16/10/2022/10:00:04 PM



Senior Men and Ladies

2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022

1 41 Lukas MacDonald HIRC

2 410 Keanu Blunden Arrows

3 824 Lucas Wareham Wings

4 40 Joshua Kah CAISC

5 43  Triphop Thongngam FSSAT

6 839 Ihan Yoo Arrows

7 390 Luke Cullen Wings

8 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT

9 98 Hyojin Kim Wings

10 512 David Koroknai OSF

11 559 Jordan Attwood OSF

12 837 Leo Auliff Arrows

13 567 SiyuWang OSF

14 578 Nathan Peart DDIRC

15 825 Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows

16 710 William Hunt WFIRC

17 846 Cili Minagi SSS

18 516 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC

19 577 Junjie Ding OSF

20 39 Georga Yordanov SISA

21 38 Anthea De Guzman PSU withdrawn
21 558 Skyler Kah DDIRC relay only
21 999 Swetha Chalam OSF  relay only

WinSport 10.2.10.6 /16/10/2022/8:52:05 PM

Fp
92

81
55
37
32
25
17

CDR
10

14
17
17
23
23
33
31
36
36
36
37
39
39
44
51
55
56
60
63
63
63

2-1-1-6
1-2-3-3
5-3-5-1
6-5-4-2
3-4-6-4
7-6-2-8
4-7-7-5
8-8-10-7
14-9-8
9-16-11
16-11-9
12-10-14
10-14-13
11-13-15
15-12-12
13-15-16
17-17-17
18-19-18
19-18-19
20-20-20
21-21-21
21-21-21
21-21-21

time
2:32.452

2:32.173
2:41.296
2:31.444
2:31.990
2:36.608
2:32.177
2:37.700
2:37.565
2:41.198
2:56.101
2:46.091
2:44.400
2:45.241
2:54.573
2:57.195
3:13.258
3:14.457
3:19.415
4:18.901
0.000

0.000

0.000



2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

Masters Men and Ladies

30-09-2022

202
546
534
243
505
352
701
560
834

23
585
595
430
511
263
524
586
152
589
305
590
- 572
23 543
23 544
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Herbert Labiche
Russell Collins
Sashen Chetty
Camilo Montoya
Michael Attwood
Gregory Teuss
Frank Anderson
Raymond Wilby
Martin Auliff
Christopher Street
Carolyn Phillips
Nicole Keeghan
Christopher Robson
Ken Stewart
James Keogh
Paulina Kwon
Anthony Richter
Scott Kiel-Chisholm
Darah Ferguson
Alison Throssell
Linda Brodersen
Wayne Dite
Danny Kah
Melissa Kah

WinSport 10.2.10.6 /16/10/2022/8:53:03 PM

Blades
OSF
OSF
Roos
OSF
SSS
WFIRC
OSF
Arrows
CAISC
DDIRC
DDIRC
SSS
OSF
Blades
DDIRC
DDIRC
Blades
OSF
SSS
DDIRC

OSF  withdrawn

DDIRC
DDIRC

relay only

relay only

FP
115

68
64
37
26
15
15

CDR

27
13
15
20
23
23
30
38
39
42
46
51
56
59
63
69
69
77
77
81

90
90

1-1-3-1
21-3-1-2
2-2-2-7
3-4-4-4
4-7-6-3
7-6-5-5
5-5-7-6
6-8-8-8
8-9-11-10
10-11-9-9
9-10-12-11
11-13-10-12
12-12-14-13
14-15-13-14
13-14-17-15
15-16-16-16
17-19-15-18
16-18-18-17
20-17-19-21
18-20-20-19
19-21-21-20

23-23-22-22
23-23-22-22

time

2:48.150
2:48.610
0.000

2:48.900
2:48.880
2:53.330
2:56.460
2:54.701
3:05.054
3:02.888
3:06.878
3:07.345
3:09.553
3:44.180
3:23.563
3:27.789
3:35.110
3:33.835
4:08.682
3:47.030
3:49.236

0.000
0.000



2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Junior Men and Ladies

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022

21 Punpreeda Prempreecha
426 Arjun Mootoosamy
705 William Dewrance
22 Adam Azlan
835 Gavin Hakim
316 Jinna Kim
845 Grace Kang

~N o o h WD -
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FSSAT
Arrows
WEFIRC
ISAM
Arrows
Arrows
Wings

FP
123

73
50
47
28
11

CDR

10
13
14
18
25
27

2-1-1-1
1-3-4-2
4-2-3-4
3-4-2-5
5-5-5-3
6-6-6-7
7-7-7-6

time
2:37.154

2:38.052
2:38.566
2:49.118
2:38.544
3:05.666
3:04.819



2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Subjunior Men and Ladies
FP CDR time

1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT 102 12 1-9-1-1 1:40.732
2 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC 81 10 2-1-5-2 1:42.155
3 708 Joshua Seah WEFIRC 42 16 3-2-6-5 1:44.732
4 50 Luke Street CAISC 39 15 5-4-3-3 1:42.289
5 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT 29 31 15-10-2-4 1:43.804
6 804 Luca Sucic Arrows 17 26 7-3-9-7 1:51.315
7 536 Steven Chen OSF 12 25 6-5-8-6 1:49.951
8 247 Aditya Nghiem Roos 12 26 8-6-4-8 1:51.375
9 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA 12 27 4-7-7-9 1:51.653
10 840 Atticus Lee Arrows 1 37 9-8-10-10 1:53.049
11 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM 43 10-11-11-11  2:10.664
12 538 Viktor Kirsta DDIRC 48 12-12-12-12  2:23.174
- 568 Aoife Martin DDIRC

14 240 Tahlai Doherty Blades 56 14-14-14-14  0.000

- 537 Erin Simmons DDIRC

WinSport 10.2.10.6 /16/10/2022/8:53:57 PM



Midgets Men and Ladies

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022

2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

25
26
31
175
27
24
447
535
29
28

0 N O Ul WD -

Artem Kutovoy
Ethan Kamerman
Sophie Jeon
Declan Hur

Seth Knights
Adam Khalil
Gloria Kang

Keira Chetty
Vincent Camenzuli
Tristan Yu

WinSport 10.2.10.6 /16/10/2022/8:54:19 PM

CAISC
Arrows
Wings
Roos
CAISC
DISC
Wings
OSF
SSS

Arrows  withdrawn

FP
136

68
63
37
20
11

CDR

10
11
15
20
25
27
33

1-1-1-1
3-2-2-3
2-3-4-2
4-4-3-4
5-5-5-5
6-6-7-6
7-7-6-7
8-9-8-8

time
1:34.409

1:43.411
1:41.334
1:43.890
1:44.015
1:48.892
2:04.816
2:24.827



2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

Nippers Men and Ladies

30-09-2022

842 Aaron Dong

35 Yirun Wang

33 Emmett Brown
259 Matthew Charnley
819 Eugene Kyunmin Oh
194 Tianxiao Nolan Yu
219 Bryan Hur

34 Royce Gan

37 Hana Khalil

36 Zhe Yan Ho
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Arrows
Wings
Wings
Roos
Wings
Roos
Roos
ISAM
DISC
ISAM

FP
136

76
60
26
24
14

CDR

11
18
19
23
31
34
34

1-1-1-1
2-2-2-3
3-3-3-2
5-4-4-5
4-6-5-4
6-5-6-6
7-7-10-7
9-8-9-8
8-9-8-9

time
1:02.106

1:04.757
1:04.638
1:16.584
1:11.828
1:17.892
1:23.634
1:30.556
1:31.252



2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
Senior Men and Ladies1500 meter Heats Group 1
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
1 173 1 410  Keanu Blunden Arrows  --- 2:36.293
2 839  lhan Yoo Arrows  --- 2:36.608
3 98 Hyojin Kim Wings --- 2:37.565
4 512 David Koroknai OSF -- 2:45.968
5 559  Jordan Attwood OSF --- 3:11.681
6 825  Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows  --- 3:43.165
7 39 Georga Yordanov SISA - 4:18.901
2 2/3 1 824  Lucas Wareham Wings  --- 2:41.296
2 41 Lukas MacDonald HIRC -= 2:43.196
3 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT --- 2:48.780
4 567  Siyu Wang OSF 3:00.243
5 710  William Hunt WFIRC - 3:08.907
6 577  Junjie Ding OSF --- 3:34.637
3 3/3 1 40 Joshua Kah CAISC --- 2:31.444
2 43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT  --- 2:31.990
3 390  Luke Cullen Wings --- 2:32.177
4 837  Leo Auliff Arrows  --- 2:46.091
5 578  Nathan Peart DDIRC  --- 2:46.508
6 516  Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC  --- 4:50.350
7 846  Cili Minagi SSS 4:51.350
Masters Men and Ladi<1000 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
4 174 1 202  Herbert Labiche Blades  --- 1:57.266
2 546  Russell Collins OSF - 1:57.621
3 263 James Keogh Blades  --- 2:10.792
4 23 Christopher Street CAISC --- 2:11.072
5 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 2:13.411
5 2/4 1 505  Michael Attwood OSF - 2:03.849
2 243 Camilo Montoya Roos --- 2:04.058
3 834  Martin Auliff Arrows  --- 2:07.910
4 595  Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- 2:08.732
5 305  Alison Throssell SSS -=- 2:29.917
6 590 Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 2:34.994
6 3/4 1 701 Frank Anderson WFIRC - 1:57.308
2 560  Raymond Wilby OSF --- 1:57.586
3 585  Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- 2:07.795
4 430  Christopher Robson SSS --- 2:07.999
5 152 Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades  --- 2:26.320
6 589  Darah Ferguson OSF - 2:32.655
7 4/4 1 534  Sashen Chetty OSF --- 1:55.278
2 352  Gregory Teuss SSS - 1:55.467
3 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 2:21.156
4 586  Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 2:24.323
ns 572  Wayne Dite OSF --- No Start
Junior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
8 172 1 426 Arjun Mootoosamy Arrows  --- 1:54.086
2 22 Adam Azlan ISAM --- 1:55.867
3 316 Jinna Kim Arrows  --- 2:08.505
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022

Results
9 2/2 1 21 Punpreeda Prempreecha FSSAT  --- 1:50.438

2 705  William Dewrance WFIRC - 1:51.083

3 835  Gavin Hakim Arrows  --- 1:56.969

4 845  Grace Kang Wings --- 1:57.066
Mldgets Men and Ladi500 meter Heats Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
10 1/2 1 31 Sophie Jeon Wings  --- 1:03.528

2 27 Seth Knights CAISC --- 1:07.661

3 24 Adam Khalil DISC --- 1:08.113

4 447  Gloria Kang Wings --- 1:09.996

ns 28 Tristan Yu Arrows  --- No Start
1 2/2 1 25 Artem Kutovoy CAISC -- 1:00.113

2 26 Ethan Kamerman Arrows  --- 1:05.080

3 175  Declan Hur Roos --- 1:05.822

4 535  Keira Chetty OSF -- 1:28.922

ns 29 Vincent Camenzuli SSS --= No Start
Subjunior Men and Lac777 meter Heats Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
12 174 1 536  Steven Chen OSF --- 1:26.112

2 804  Luca Sucic Arrows  --- 1:27.225

3 568  Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- 1:49.061

4 240  Tahlai Doherty Blades  --- 2:33.923
13 2/4 1 50 Luke Street CAISC  --- 1:24.910

2 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 1:25.454

3 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 1:41.123

4 537  Erin Simmons DDIRC  --- 1:46.556
14 3/4 1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT  --- 1:15.594

2 708  Joshua Seah WFIRC  --- 1:25.423

3 247  Aditya Nghiem Roos --- 1:26.021

4 538  Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 1:56.607
15 4/4 1 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC - 1:25.625

2 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT --- 1:25.829

3 840  Atticus Lee Arrows  --- 1:30.086
Nlppers Men and Ladie333 meter Heats Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
16 1/2 1 842  Aaron Dong Arrows  --- 41.961

2 819  Eugene Kyunmin Oh Wings --- 47.505

3 259  Matthew Charnley Roos --- 47.574

4 219  Bryan Hur Roos - 52.872

5 34 Royce Gan ISAM - 57.326
17 2/2 1 35 Yirun Wang Wings  --- 43.926

2 33 Emmett Brown Wings --- 45.154

3 194  Tianxiao Nolan Yu Roos --- 54.144

4 37 Hana Khalil DISC -- 1:02.291

ns 36 Zhe Yan Ho ISAM --= No Start
Masters Men and Ladi<1000 meter Semi Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
18 1/2 1 243 Camilo Montoya Roos - 1:52.142

2 534  Sashen Chetty OSF --- 1:52.518

3 505  Michael Attwood OSF -= 1:52.734

4 352 Gregory Teuss SSS --- 1:53.403

5 585  Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- 2:02.617
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022

Results
19 2/2 1 202  Herbert Labiche Blades  --- 1:55.060

2 701 Frank Anderson WFIRC - 1:55.470

3 560  Raymond Wilby OSF --- 1:56.733

4 834  Martin Auliff Arrows  --- 2:03.016

p 546  Russell Collins OSF --- Penalty
Masters Men and Ladi<1000 meter Semi Final Group 2
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
20 172 1 23 Christopher Street CAISC  --- 1:57.869

2 595  Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- 2:03.256

3 263 James Keogh Blades  --- 2:09.461

4 152 Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades  --- 2:16.488

5 305  Alison Throssell SSS --- 2:27.666

6 590  Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 2:27.827
21 2/2 1 430  Christopher Robson SSS --- 2:08.421

2 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 2:14.022

3 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 2:14.048

4 586  Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 2:21.136

5 589  Darah Ferguson OSF -—- 2:25.450
Subjunior Men and Lac777 meter Semi Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
22 172 1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT  --- 1:18.133

2 708  Joshua Seah WFIRC  --- 1:23.263

3 536  Steven Chen OSF --- 1:23.483

4 804  Luca Sucic Arrows  --- 1:23.962
23 2/2 1 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- 1:20.998

2 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 1:28.514

3 50 Luke Street CAISC --- 1:30.808 Adv.

p 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT --- Penalty
Subjunior Men and Lac777 meter Semi Final Group 2

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
24 172 1 247  Aditya Nghiem Roos - 1:36.761

2 568  Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- 1:40.695

3 537  Erin Simmons DDIRC  --- 1:57.658
25 2/2 1 840  Atticus Lee Arrows  --- 1:30.732

2 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 1:36.080

3 538  Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 1:36.250

4 240  Tahlai Doherty Blades  --- 2:30.041
Senior Men and Ladies1500 meter Final Group 3

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
26 /1 1 825 Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows --- 2:54.573

2 559 Jordan Attwood OSF --- 2:56.101

3 846  Cili Minagi SSS --- 3:13.258

4 516 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC  --- 3:14.457

5 577  Junjie Ding OSF --- 3:19.415

6 39 Georga Yordanov SISA --- 5:24.937
Senior Men and Ladies1500 meter Final Group 2

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
27 171 1 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT  --- 2:37.700 1

2 512 David Koroknai OSF --- 2:41.198

3 567 Siyu Wang OSF --- 2:44.400

4 578 Nathan Peart DDIRC  --- 2:45.241

5 837 Leo Auliff Arrows  --- 2:47.838

6 710 William Hunt WFIRC  --- 2:57.195

7 98 Hyojin Kim Wings  --- 3:11.649
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
Senior Men and Ladies1500 meter Final Group 1
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
28 /1 1 410 Keanu Blunden Arrows --- 2:32.173 34
2 .| Lukas MacDonald HIRC --- 2:32.452 21
3 43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT  --- 2:37.730 13
4 390 Luke Cullen Wings  --- 2:37.972 8
5 824  Lucas Wareham Wings  --- 2:44.868 5
6 40 Joshua Kah CAISC  --- 3:00.200 3
P 839 lhan Yoo Arrows  --- 1 Penalty
Mldgets Men and Ladi500 meter Final Group 2
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
29 171 1 24  Adam Khalil DISC 1:08.483 3
2 447  Gloria Kang Wings  --- 1:16.601 2
3 535 Keira Chetty OSF --- 1:30.022 1
ns 28 Tristan Yu Arrows  --- No Start
ns 29 Vincent Camenzuli SSS --- No Start
Midgets Men and Ladi500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
30 171 1 25 Artem Kutovoy CAISC  --- 59.750 34
2 31 Sophie Jeon Wings  --- 1:03.572 21
3 26 Ethan Kamerman Arrows --- 1:04.031 13
4 175 Declan Hur Roos --- 1:05.224 8
5 27 Seth Knights CAISC  --- 1:06.687 5
Masters Men and Ladi<1000 meter Final Group 4
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
31 /1 1 152  Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades --- 2:15.053
2 586 Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 2:22.030
3 305 Alison Throssell SSS --- 2:25.037
4 590 Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 2:26.029
5 589 Darah Ferguson OSF --- 2:58.030
Masters Men and Ladi<1000 meter Final Group 3
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
32 171 1 23 Christopher Street CAISC  --- 1:56.972
2 595 Nicole Keeghan DDIRC --- 2:00.748
3 430 Christopher Robson SSS --- 2:03.396
4 263 James Keogh Blades  --- 2:11.052
5 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 2:12.365
6 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 2:17.354
Masters Men and Ladi<1000 meter Final Group 2
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
33 /1 1 560 Raymond Wilby OSF --- 1:48.616 3
2 352 Gregory Teuss SSS --- 1:50.138 2
3 834  Martin Auliff Arrows  --- 2:02.276 1
4 585 Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- 2:06.965
Masters Men and Ladi<1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
34 /1 1 202 Herbert Labiche Blades --- 1:52.567 34
2 534 Sashen Chetty OSF --- 1:52.728 21
3 243 Camilo Montoya Roos --- 1:54.965 13
4 505 Michael Attwood OSF --- 1:55.040 8
5 701  Frank Anderson WFIRC  --- 1:55.212 5
Junior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 2
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
35 /1 1 835  Gavin Hakim Arrows --- 1:51.558 5
2 316 Jinna Kim Arrows --- 1:57.187 3
3 845 Grace Kang Wings  --- 2:13.654 2
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
Junior Men and Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
36 171 1 426  Arjun Mootoosamy Arrows  --- 1:52.269 34
2 21 Punpreeda Prempreecha FSSAT  --- 1:53.577 21
3 22 Adam Azlan ISAM --- 1:55.674 13
4 705  William Dewrance WFIRC  --- 1:56.354 8
Subjunior Men and Lac777 meter Final Group 4
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
37 /1 1 538  Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 1:41.020
2 537  Erin Simmons DDIRC  --- 1:45.040
ns 240 Tahlai Doherty Blades  --- No Start
SubJunlor Men and Lac777 meter Final Group 3
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
38 171 1 247  Aditya Nghiem Roos - 1:27.719
2 840 Atticus Lee Arrows --- 1:27.920
3 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 1:38.089
4 568 Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- 1:45.359
Subjunior Men and Lac777 meter Final Group 2
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
39 /1 1 536 Steven Chen OSF --- 1:31.486 3
2 804  Luca Sucic Arrows  --- 1:31.810 2
Subjunior Men and Lac777 meter Final Group 1
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
40 /1 1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT  --- 1:16.338 34
2 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC  --- 1:19.853 21
3 708 Joshua Seah WFIRC  --- 1:24.647 13
4 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 1:27.572 8
5 50 Luke Street CAISC  --- 1:42.277 5
Nlppers Men and Ladie333 meter Final Group 2
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
41 171 1 194 Tianxiao Nolan Yu Roos --- 52.145 3
2 219  Bryan Hur Roos --- 52.521 2
3 37 Hana Khalil DISC --- 59.619 1
4 34 Royce Gan ISAM --- 1:12.534
ns 36 Zhe Yan Ho ISAM --- No Start
Nlppers Men and Ladi333 meter Final Group 1
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
42 171 1 842  Aaron Dong Arrows  --- 40300 34
2 35 Yirun Wang Wings  --- 41.673 21
3 33 Emmett Brown Wings  --- 44155 13
4 819  Eugene Kyunmin Oh Wings  --- 46.963 8
5 259  Matthew Charnley Roos --- 55.616 5
Senior Men and Ladies500 meter Heats Group 1
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
43 174 1 410  Keanu Blunden Arrows  --- 44.425
2 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT --- 47.580
3 559  Jordan Attwood OSF --- 50.050
4 512 David Koroknai OSF -- 51.901
5 846  Cili Minagi SSS --- 1:01.520
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
4 24 1 A4 Lukas MacDonald HIRC 43.643
2 839  lhan Yoo Arrows  --- 45.394
3 825  Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows  --- 51.622
4 567  Siyu Wang OSF --- 51.995
5 516  Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC  --- 1:05.512
45 3/4 1 40 Joshua Kah CAISC  --- 44.310
2 43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT --- 44.494
3 98 Hyojin Kim Wings --- 48.087
4 578  Nathan Peart DDIRC  --- 50.437
5 577  Junjie Ding OSF --- 1:02.382
46 4/4 1 824  Lucas Wareham Wings - 44.492
2 390  Luke Cullen Wings --- 46.652
3 837  Leo Auliff Arrows  --- 49.322
4 710  William Hunt WFIRC  --- 52.768
5 39 Georga Yordanov SISA - 1:42.205
Masters Men and Ladi$500 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
47 1/5 1 701  Frank Anderson WFIRC - 54.272
2 560  Raymond Wilby OSF --- 54.328
3 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 1:05.623
4 152 Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades  --- 1:06.665
48 2/5 1 243 Camilo Montoya Roos --- 53.966
2 834  Martin Auliff Arrows  --- 59.275
3 263 James Keogh Blades  --- 1:04.275
4 305  Alison Throssell SSS -=- 1:11.224
49 3/5 1 534  Sashen Chetty OSF --- 51.601
2 585  Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- 1:00.717
3 430  Christopher Robson SSS --- 1:00.847
4 590 Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 1:15.219
ns 572  Wayne Dite OSF --- No Start
50 4/5 1 352  Gregory Teuss SSS --- 54.277
2 505  Michael Attwood OSF --- 54.372
3 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 1:03.302
4 586  Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 1:10.599
51 5/5 1 546  Russell Collins OSF --- 52.651
2 202  Herbert Labiche Blades  --- 52.677
3 23 Christopher Street CAISC --- 57.084
4 595  Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- 1:00.465
5 589  Darah Ferguson OSF - 1:15.332
Junior Men and Ladies500 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
52 172 1 426 Arjun Mootoosamy Arrows  --- 50.924
2 705  William Dewrance WFIRC  --- 51.258
3 835  Gavin Hakim Arrows  --- 52.169
53 2/2 1 22 Adam Azlan ISAM --- 48.766
2 21 Punpreeda Prempreecha FSSAT --- 50.061
3 316 Jinna Kim Arrows  --- 54918
4 845  Grace Kang Wings - 57.991
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
Midgets Men and Ladi222 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
54 1/2 1 25 Artem Kutovoy CAISC -= 27.667
2 175  Declan Hur Roos --- 29.422
3 27 Seth Knights CAISC -- 30.695
4 535  Keira Chetty OSF --- 43.013
5 29 Vincent Camenzuli SSS --- 45.066
55 2/2 1 26 Ethan Kamerman Arrows  --- 28.537
2 31 Sophie Jeon Wings --- 28.806
3 24 Adam Khalil DISC -- 31.470
4 447  Gloria Kang Wings --- 33.631
ns 28 Tristan Yu Arrows  --- No Start
Subjunior Men and Lac333 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
56 174 1 247  Aditya Nghiem Roos - 36.403
2 840  Atticus Lee Arrows  --- 36.818
3 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT --- 39.777
57 2/4 1 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC - 34.510
2 804  Luca Sucic Arrows  --- 34.893
3 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT --- 34.980
4 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 40.983
58 3/4 1 708  Joshua Seah WFIRC ~ --- 34.969
2 536  Steven Chen OSF --- 40.055
3 568  Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- 42.991
4 240  Tahlai Doherty Blades  --- 1:06.957
59 4/4 1 50 Luke Street CAISC - 36.382
2 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 38.572
3 538  Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 42.099
4 537  Erin Simmons DDIRC  --- 45.614
Nlppers Men and Ladi¢111 m Heats Group 1
R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
60 172 1 842  Aaron Dong Arrows  --- 15.562
2 259  Matthew Charnley Roos --- 17.592
3 819  Eugene Kyunmin Oh Wings --- 19.369
4 34 Royce Gan ISAM - 21.214
5 37 Hana Khalil DISC --- 22.017
61 2/2 1 35 Yirun Wang Wings  --- 16.190
2 33 Emmett Brown Wings --- 16.328
3 194 Tianxiao Nolan Yu Roos -- 19.092
4 219  Bryan Hur Roos -—- 20.096
ns 36 Zhe Yan Ho ISAM --- No Start
Mldgets Men and Ladi2000 m Relay Final Group 1
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
62 /1 1 8 Roos Ice Racing Club Midget relay iRoos AUS 0.000
194  Tianxiao Nolan Yu Roos --- Relay
219 Bryan Hur Roos - Relay
259  Matthew Charnley Roos --- Relay
175 Declan Hur Roos - Relay
2 5 Sydney Wings Ice Racing Club MidgeiWings ~ AUS 0.000
33 Emmett Brown Wings --- Relay
35 Yirun Wang Wings --- Relay
31 Sophie Jeon Wings --- Relay
447  Gloria Kang Wings --- Relay
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
Masters Men and Ladie3000 m Relay Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
63 171 1 7 Olympic Southern Flyers OSF AUS 5:16.885
505 Michael Attwood OSF --- Relay
534  Sashen Chetty OSF --- Relay
546  Russell Collins OSF --- Relay
560  Raymond Wilby OSF --- Relay
2 12 Docklands Demons Ice Racing Club DDIRC  AUS 5:49.479
524 Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- Relay
544  Melissa Kah DDIRC  --- Relay
585  Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- Relay
595  Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- Relay
Senior Men and Ladies500 meter Semi Final Group 1
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
64 172 1 40 Joshua Kah CAISC  --- 43.850
2 410  Keanu Blunden Arrows  --- 44110
3 839  lhan Yoo Arrows  --- 45.406
4 390  Luke Cullen Wings --- 47.704
5 837  Leo Auliff Arrows  --- 1:08.099
65 2/2 1 41 Lukas MacDonald HIRC --- 43.031
2 43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT --- 43578
3 824  Lucas Wareham Wings --- 43.772
4 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT --- 47482
5 98 Hyojin Kim Wings --- 52.896
Senior Men and Ladies500 meter Semi Final Group 2
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
66 172 1 559  Jordan Attwood OSF - 49.501
2 567  Siyu Wang OSF --- 52.653
3 577  Junjie Ding OSF -=- 1:00.566
4 516  Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC  --- 1:01.382
5 512 David Koroknai OSF --- 1:01.522
67 2/2 1 825  Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows  --- 49.668
2 578  Nathan Peart DDIRC  --- 50.027
3 710  William Hunt WFIRC - 52.631
4 846  Cili Minagi SSS --- 59.749
5 39 Georga Yordanov SISA --- 1:48.498
Masters Men and Ladi$500 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
68 172 1 546  Russell Collins OSF --- 51.061
2 202  Herbert Labiche Blades  --- 51.106
3 243 Camilo Montoya Roos --- 51.650
4 560  Raymond Wilby OSF - 53.403
5 585  Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- 1:02.012
69 2/2 1 534  Sashen Chetty OSF --- 50.961
2 701 Frank Anderson WFIRC  --- 52.545
3 505  Michael Attwood OSF -- 53.065
4 352  Gregory Teuss SSS - 53.108
5 834  Martin Auliff Arrows  --- 59.217
Masters Men and LadiS00 meter Semi Final Group 2
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
70 13 1 23 Christopher Street CAISC - 57.581
2 595  Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- 59.962
3 152 Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades  --- 1:07.287
ns 572  Wayne Dite OSF --- No Start
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022

Results
71 2/3 1 430  Christopher Robson SSS --- 1:02.005

2 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 1:07.049

3 589  Darah Ferguson OSF -—- 1:10.689

4 586  Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 1:10.831
72 3/3 1 263 James Keogh Blades  --- 1:03.940

2 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 1:04.733

3 305  Alison Throssell SSS -- 1:10.806

4 590  Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 1:14.465
Subjunior Men and La333 meter Semi Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
73 172 1 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC - 34.355

2 804  Luca Sucic Arrows  --- 35.136

3 247  Aditya Nghiem Roos --- 36.318

4 536  Steven Chen OSF --- 45272
74 2/2 1 708  Joshua Seah WFIRC ~ --- 35.495

2 50 Luke Street CAISC --- 35.718

3 840  Atticus Lee Arrows  --- 36.829

4 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 38.965
Subjunior Men and Lac333 meter Semi Final Group 2
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
75 172 1 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT  --- 35.591

2 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 40.762

3 568  Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- 56.401
76 2/2 1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT  --- 37.723

2 538  Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 39.891

3 240  Tahlai Doherty Blades  --- 56.575

ns 537  Erin Simmons DDIRC  --- No Start
Senior Men and Ladies500 meter Final Group 4

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
77 /1 1 512 David Koroknai OSF --- 53.028

2 846 Cili Minagi SSS --- 59.232

3 577  Junjie Ding OSF --- 1:00.680

4 516 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC  --- 1:02.807

5 39 Georga Yordanov SISA --- 1:38.078
Senior Men and Ladies500 meter Final Group 3

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
78 /1 1 559 Jordan Attwood OSF --- 48.924

2 825  Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows --- 48.998

3 578 Nathan Peart DDIRC  --- 50.575

4 567 Siyu Wang OSF --- 51.886

5 710  William Hunt WFIRC  --- 52.755
Senior Men and Ladies500 meter Final Group 2

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
79 /1 1 839 lhan Yoo Arrows --- 45594 3

2 390 Luke Cullen Wings  --- 46.535 2

3 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT  --- 46.770 1

4 98 Hyojin Kim Wings  --- 49.124

5 837 Leo Auliff Arrows --- 1:35.199
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022

Results
Senior Men and Ladies500 meter Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
80 /1 1 41 Lukas MacDonald HIRC --- 43.020 34

2 410 Keanu Blunden Arrows  --- 43.640 21

3 824  Lucas Wareham Wings  --- 43.813 13

4 43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT  --- 43.867 8

5 40 Joshua Kah CAISC  --- 1:14.157 5
Masters Men and Ladi¢500 meter Final Group 5

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
81 171 1 586 Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 1:10.010

2 305 Alison Throssell SSS --- 1:10.059

3 590 Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 1:13.623
Masters Men and Ladi¢500 meter Final Group 4

R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark

82 /1 1 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 1:04.229

2 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 1:05.039

3 589  Darah Ferguson OSF --- 1:09.964

4 152  Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades  --- 1:14.601
Masters Men and Ladi¢500 meter Final Group 3
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
83 171 1 23 Christopher Street CAISC  --- 57.101

2 430 Christopher Robson SSS --- 59.051

3 595 Nicole Keeghan DDIRC --- 1:00.290

4 263 James Keogh Blades  --- 1:04.743
Masters Men and Ladi¢500 meter Final Group 2

R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark

84 /1 1 352 Gregory Teuss SSS --- 52.156 3

2 505 Michael Attwood OSF --- 52.907 2

3 560 Raymond Wilby OSF --- 53.646 1

4 834  Martin Auliff Arrows  --- 59.212

5 585 Carolyn Phillips DDIRC --- 1:01.247
Masters Men and Ladi¢500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
85 /1 1 202 Herbert Labiche Blades --- 50.660 34

2 534 Sashen Chetty OSF --- 50.941 21

3 546  Russell Collins OSF --- 51.570 13

4 243  Camilo Montoya Roos --- 51.913 8

5 701  Frank Anderson WFIRC  --- 52.928 5
Junior Men and Ladies500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
86 /1 1 835  Gavin Hakim Arrows --- 54.069 5

2 316 Jinna Kim Arrows  --- 56.542 3

3 845 Grace Kang Wings  --- 1:00.734 2
Junior Men and Ladies500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
87 171 1 21 Punpreeda Prempreecha FSSAT  --- 50.424 34

2 705  William Dewrance WFIRC  --- 50.550 21

3 426  Arjun Mootoosamy Arrows  --- 55.911 13

4 22 Adam Azlan ISAM --- 55.973 8
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia
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Results
Midgets Men and Ladi222 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
88 /1 1 24 Adam Khalil DISC --- 30.315 3

2 447  Gloria Kang Wings  --- 32.465 2

3 29 Vincent Camenzuli SSS --- 41.085 1

4 535 Keira Chetty OSF --- 41.331

5 28 Tristan Yu Arrows  --- 0.000
Mldgets Men and Ladi222 meter Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
89 1/ 1 1 25 Artem Kutovoy CAISC  --- 27.406 34

2 26 Ethan Kamerman Arrows --- 28.644 21

3 31 Sophie Jeon Wings  --- 28.733 13

4 175 Declan Hur Roos --- 29.677 8

5 27 Seth Knights CAISC  --- 30.941 5
Subjunior Men and Lac333 meter Final Group 4

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
90 /1 1 568 Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- 43.644

2 240 Tahlai Doherty Blades  --- 57.727
Subjunior Men and La333 meter Final Group 3

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
91 /1 1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT  --- 36.332

2 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT  --- 36.729

3 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 41.141

4 538 Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 41.725
Subjunior Men and Lac333 meter Final Group 2

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
92 171 1 536 Steven Chen OSF --- 36.585 5

2 247 Aditya Nghiem Roos --- 36.608 3

3 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 38.396 2

4 840 Atticus Lee Arrows  --- 50.894 1
Subjunior Men and Lac333 meter Final Group 1

Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
93 /1 1 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC  --- 34371 34

2 708 Joshua Seah WFIRC  --- 34.467 21

3 804  Luca Sucic Arrows  --- 35.216 13

4 50 Luke Street CAISC  --- 35.334 8
Nlppers Men and Ladi¢111 m Final Group 2

R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark

94 171 1 819 Eugene Kyunmin Oh Wings --- 17.107 3

2 219  Bryan Hur Roos --- 19.624 2

3 34 Royce Gan ISAM --- 21.681 1

4 37 Hana Khalil DISC --- 22.937

5 36 Zhe Yan Ho ISAM --- 23.777
Nlppers Men and Ladi¢111 m Final Group 1

R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark

95 171 1 842  Aaron Dong Arrows  --- 15.364 34

2 35 Yirun Wang Wings  --- 16.161 21

3 33 Emmett Brown Wings  --- 16.866 13

4 259 Matthew Charnley Roos --- 17.993 8

5 194 Tianxiao Nolan Yu Roos --- 18.477 5
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
Senior Men and Ladies1000 meter Heats Group 1
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
96 174 1 410  Keanu Blunden Arrows  --- 1:53.506
2 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT --- 1:53.920
3 837  Leo Auliff Arrows  --- 1:57.386
4 710  William Hunt WFIRC - 1:58.990
5 846  Cili Minagi SSS --- 2:08.270
97 2/4 1 839  lhan Yoo Arrows  --- 1:34.009
2 41 Lukas MacDonald HIRC --- 1:34.267
3 98 Hyojin Kim Wings --- 1:35.483
4 825  Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows  --- 1:40.735
5 516  Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC  --- 2:09.986
98 3/4 1 40 Joshua Kah CAISC - 1:39.368
2 43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT  --- 1:39.401
3 559  Jordan Attwood OSF -- 1:42.707
4 567  Siyu Wang OSF -= 1:43.972
5 577  Junjie Ding OSF --- 2:06.727
99 4/4 1 824  Lucas Wareham Wings  --- 1:38.393
2 390  Luke Cullen Wings --- 1:38.394
3 512 David Koroknai OSF -- 1:42.876
4 578  Nathan Peart DDIRC  --- 1:45.046
dnf 39 Georga Yordanov SISA --- No Finish
Subjunior Men and Lac500 meter Heats Group 1
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
100 1/4 1 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC -= 51.818
2 247  Aditya Nghiem Roos --- 53.873
3 840  Atticus Lee Arrows  --- 54.092
101 2/4 1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT  --- 47.166
2 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 56.220
3 568  Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- 1:03.891
ns 537  Erin Simmons DDIRC  --- No Start
102 3/4 1 50 Luke Street CAISC - 51.069
2 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT --- 51.287
3 804  Luca Sucic Arrows  --- 53.476
4 538  Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 1:00.365
103 4/4 1 708  Joshua Seah WFIRC - 51.911
2 536  Steven Chen OSF --- 56.266
3 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 1:00.429
4 240  Tahlai Doherty Blades  --- 1:22.069
Masters Men and Ladi¢777 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
104 1/4 1 546  Russell Collins OSF --- 1:31.041
2 701 Frank Anderson WFIRC  --- 1:31.234
3 595  Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- 1:35.893
4 430  Christopher Robson SSS --- 1:36.135
5 305  Alison Throssell SSS --- 1:54.886
6 590 Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 1:56.349
105 2/4 1 352 Gregory Teuss SSS --- 1:32.535
2 534  Sashen Chetty OSF --- 1:37.819
3 585  Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- 1:38.624
4 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 1:42.141
5 586  Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 1:53.538
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
106 3/4 1 243 Camilo Montoya Roos - 1:32.268
2 505  Michael Attwood OSF --- 1:32.359
3 23 Christopher Street CAISC --- 1:33.784
4 263 James Keogh Blades  --- 1:43.779
5 589  Darah Ferguson OSF - 1:51.284
107 4/4 1 202  Herbert Labiche Blades  --- 1:31.826
2 560  Raymond Wilby OSF --- 1:32.667
3 834  Martin Auliff Arrows ~ --- 1:38.808
4 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 1:46.327
5 152 Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades  --- 1:50.395
Junior Men and Ladies777 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
108 172 1 22 Adam Azlan ISAM --- 1:22.539
2 21 Punpreeda Prempreecha FSSAT  --- 1:22.703
3 835  Gavin Hakim Arrows  --- 1:24.480
109 272 1 426 Arjun Mootoosamy Arrows  --- 1:28.189
2 705  William Dewrance WFIRC - 1:28.301
3 316  Jinna Kim Arrows  --- 1:29.930
4 845  Grace Kang Wings - 2:03.651
Midgets Men and Ladi333 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
10 172 1 25 Artem Kutovoy CAISC --- 41.023
2 175  Declan Hur Roos --- 43.364
3 27 Seth Knights CAISC --- 44.639
4 535  Keira Chetty OSF --- 1:01.789
5 29 Vincent Camenzuli SSS --- 1:02.858
M 22 1 26 Ethan Kamerman Arrows  --- 42.900
2 31 Sophie Jeon Wings --- 43.324
3 24 Adam Khalil DISC --- 45.588
4 447  Gloria Kang Wings --- 48.893
Nippers Men and Ladi222 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
M2 12 1 842  Aaron Dong Arrows  --- 28.477
2 259  Matthew Charnley Roos --- 31.458
3 819  Eugene Kyunmin Oh Wings --- 31.464
4 34 Royce Gan ISAM --- 39.855
5 37 Hana Khalil DISC --- 40.128
M3 22 1 33 Emmett Brown Wings  --- 29.371
2 35 Yirun Wang Wings --- 29.376
3 194  Tianxiao Nolan Yu Roos --- 36.047
4 219  Bryan Hur Roos - 44.329
5 36 Zhe Yan Ho ISAM --- 58.178
Senior Men and Ladies1000 meter Semi Final Group 1
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
14 172 1 41 Lukas MacDonald HIRC --- 1:31.819
2 410  Keanu Blunden Arrows  --- 1:32.753
3 839  lhan Yoo Arrows  --- 1:32.921
4 98 Hyojin Kim Wings --- 1:35.389
5 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT --- 1:36.428
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
M5 2/2 1 824  Lucas Wareham Wings  --- 1:34.478
2 40 Joshua Kah CAISC --- 1:34.518
3 43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT --- 1:37.268
4 390  Luke Cullen Wings --- 1:38.916
5 559  Jordan Attwood OSF -- 1:47.257
Senior Men and Ladies1000 meter Semi Final Group 2
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
16 12 1 512  David Koroknai OSF - 1:43.423
2 567  Siyu Wang OSF --- 1:45.276
3 578  Nathan Peart DDIRC  --- 1:46.704
4 846  Cili Minagi SSS --- 2:02.771
5 516  Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC  --- 2:05.319
M7 272 1 825  Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows  --- 1:46.915
2 837  Leo Auliff Arrows  --- 1:47.656
3 710 William Hunt WFIRC - 1:50.629
4 577  Junjie Ding OSF --- 2:08.496
5 39 Georga Yordanov SISA --- 3:16.257
Subjunior Men and Lac500 meter Semi Final Group 1
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
M8 12 1 50 Luke Street CAISC - 51.429
2 247  Aditya Nghiem Roos --- 53.453
3 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 54.895
4 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC --- 1:09.223
119 272 1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT  --- 46.850
2 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT --- 51.042
3 708  Joshua Seah WFIRC  --- 51.147
4 536  Steven Chen OSF --- 54.528
Subjunior Men and La500 meter Semi Final Group 2
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
120 172 1 804  Luca Sucic Arrows  --- 54.882
2 568  Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- 1:03.845
3 538  Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 1:12.957
121 272 1 840  Atticus Lee Arrows  --- 55.273
2 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 1:00.178
3 240  Tahlai Doherty Blades  --- 0.000
Masters Men and Ladi¢777 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
122 172 1 546  Russell Collins OSF --- 1:22.810
2 534  Sashen Chetty OSF --- 1:23.042
3 352  Gregory Teuss SSS - 1:23.488
4 701 Frank Anderson WFIRC  --- 1:23.976
5 23 Christopher Street CAISC --- 0.000
123 272 1 202  Herbert Labiche Blades  --- 1:23.424
2 243 Camilo Montoya Roos --- 1:24.170
3 505  Michael Attwood OSF -= 1:24.631
4 560  Raymond Wilby OSF --- 1:25.008
5 595  Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- 1:34.159
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
Masters Men and Ladi¢<777 meter Semi Final Group 2
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
124 172 1 834  Martin Auliff Arrows  --- 1:33.043
2 430  Christopher Robson SSS --- 1:36.871
3 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 1:42.645
4 305  Alison Throssell SSS -=- 1:55.712
5 590 Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 1:58.692
6 152 Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades  --- 1:58.876
125 2/2 1 585  Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- 1:38.682
2 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 1:42.182
3 586  Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 1:50.559
4 589  Darah Ferguson OSF --- 1:51.903
5 263 James Keogh Blades  --- 1:52.219
Senior Men and Ladies2000m Mixed Rel Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
126 1/1 1 4 FSSAT mixed relay team FSSAT THA 3:22.421
44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT  --- Relay
21 Punpreeda Prempreecha FSSAT --- Relay
42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak ~ FSSAT --- Relay
43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT --- Relay
2 12 Docklands Demons Ice Racing Club nDDIRC ~ AUS 3:25.611
558  Skyler Kah DDIRC  --- Relay
543  Danny Kah DDIRC  --- Relay
544  Melissa Kah DDIRC  --- Relay
595  Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- Relay
3 7 Olympic Southern Flyers mixed relay OSF AUS 3:49.145
567  Siyu Wang OSF --- Relay
999  Swetha Chalam OSF --- Relay
505  Michael Attwood OSF --- Relay
546 Russell Collins OSF --- Relay
ns 5 Sydney Wings Ice Racing Club mixed Wings ~ AUS No Start
845  Grace Kang Wings --- Relay
98 Hyojin Kim Wings --- Relay
390  Luke Cullen Wings --- Relay
824  Lucas Wareham Wings --- Relay
Junior Men and Ladies3000 m Relay Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
127 1/1 1 1 Sydney Arrows Ice Racing Club ~ Arrows AUS 4:46.642
804  Luca Sucic Arrows --- Relay
426  Arjun Mootoosamy Arrows  --- Relay
835  Gavin Hakim Arrows  --- Relay
839  lhan Yoo Arrows  --- Relay
2 2 Mixed Country and club junior relay ISAM MAS 4:48.629
708  Joshua Seah WEFIRC -—- Relay
21 Punpreeda Prempreecha FSSAT --- Relay
22 Adam Azlan ISAM -—- Relay
705  William Dewrance WEFIRC -—- Relay
Senior Men and Ladies1000 meter Final Group 4
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
128 1/1 1 710  William Hunt WFIRC  --- 1:49.744
2 846  Cili Minagi SSS --- 2:00.050
3 516 Saffron Canny-Smith DDIRC  --- 2:00.111
4 577  Junjie Ding OSF --- 2:02.817
dnf 39 Georga Yordanov SISA --- No Finish
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022

Results
Senior Men and Ladies1000 meter Final Group 3

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
129  1/1 1 512 David Koroknai OSF --- 1:40.608

2 825  Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows  --- 1:41.365

3 567 Siyu Wang OSF --- 1:43.833

4 837 Leo Auliff Arrows --- 1:44.661

5 578 Nathan Peart DDIRC  --- 1:44.787
Senior Men and Ladies1000 meter Final Group 2

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
130 1/1 1 43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT  --- 1:39.106 3

2 390 Luke Cullen Wings  --- 1:39.228 2

3 98 Hyojin Kim Wings  --- 1:39.274 1

4 559 Jordan Attwood OSF --- 1:45.974

5 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT  --- 1:52.545
Senior Men and Ladies1000 meter Final Group 1

R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark

131 171 1 M Lukas MacDonald HIRC 1:35.225 34

2 839 lhan Yoo Arrows --- 1:37.031 21

3 410 Keanu Blunden Arrows  --- 1:49.491 13

4 40 Joshua Kah CAISC  --- 1:57.052 8

p 824  Lucas Wareham Wings  --- 3 Penalty
Race 132 - cancelled )
Subjunior Men and Lac500 meter Final Group 3
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
133 171 1 804 Luca Sucic Arrows --- 53.996

2 840 Atticus Lee Arrows  --- 54.147

3 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 58.742

4 538 Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 1:00.533

5 568 Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- 1:03.912
Subjunior Men and Lac500 meter Final Group 2

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
134 11 1 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC  --- 50.939 5

2 708 Joshua Seah WFIRC  --- 52.205 3

3 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 55.494 2

4 536 Steven Chen OSF --- 1:00.960 1
Subjunior Men and Lac500 meter Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
135 1/1 1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT  --- 47.528 34

2 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT  --- 51.451 21

3 50 Luke Street CAISC  --- 55.213 13

4 247  Aditya Nghiem Roos --- 1:09.246 8
Masters Men and Ladi¢€777 meter Final Group 4

R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark

136 /1 1 263 James Keogh Blades --- 1:42.741

2 152  Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades  --- 1:45.209

3 589 Darah Ferguson OSF --- 1:45.991

4 305 Alison Throssell SSS --- 1:51.286

5 590 Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 1:55.823
Masters Men and Ladi777 meter Final Group 3

Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
137 1/1 1 834  Martin Auliff Arrows --- 1:34.510

2 585 Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- 1:40.632

3 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 1:42.496

4 430 Christopher Robson SSS --- 1:48.895

5 586 Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 1:54.314

6 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 1:57.735
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia
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Masters Men and Ladi¢<777 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
138 171 1 505 Michael Attwood OSF --- 1:26.422 3

2 701  Frank Anderson WFIRC  --- 1:26.887 2

3 560 Raymond Wilby OSF --- 1:26.954 1

4 23 Christopher Street CAISC  --- 1:32.832

5 595 Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- 1:34.329
Masters Men and Ladi¢777 meter Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
139 1/1 1 546  Russell Collins OSF --- 1:20.602 34

2 534 Sashen Chetty OSF --- 1:20.769 21

3 202 Herbert Labiche Blades --- 1:20.818 13

4 243 Camilo Montoya Roos --- 1:21.157 8

5 352 Gregory Teuss SSS --- 1:21.853 5
Junior Men and Ladies777 meter Final Group 2

R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark

140 1/1 1 835 Gavin Hakim Arrows --- 1:25.078 5

2 316 Jinna Kim Arrows --- 1:28.840 3

3 845 Grace Kang Wings  --- 1:33.196 2
Junior Men and Ladies777 meter Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
141 171 1 21 Punpreeda Prempreecha FSSAT  --- 1:25.153 34

2 22 Adam Azlan ISAM --- 1:34.738 21

3 705  William Dewrance WFIRC  --- 1:36.696 13

P 426  Arjun Mootoosamy Arrows  --- 5 Penalty
Midgets Men and Ladi333 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
142 171 1 447  Gloria Kang Wings  --- 49.527 3

2 24 Adam Khalil DISC --- 54.899 2

3 535 Keira Chetty OSF --- 56.923 1

4 29 Vincent Camenzuli SSS --- 1:06.344
Midgets Men and Ladi333 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
143 171 1 25 Artem Kutovoy CAISC  --- 40.059 34

2 26 Ethan Kamerman Arrows  --- 42755 21

3 175 Declan Hur Roos --- 50.783 13

4 31 Sophie Jeon Wings  --- 51.213 8

5 27 Seth Knights CAISC  --- 58.336 5
Nlppers Men and Ladi222 meter Final Group 2

R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark

144 /1 1 194 Tianxiao Nolan Yu Roos --- 35.109 3

2 36 Zhe Yan Ho ISAM --- 41.807 2

3 37 Hana Khalil DISC --- 42.596 1

4 34 Royce Gan ISAM --- 45.543

5 219  Bryan Hur Roos --- 45.867
Nlppers Men and Ladi222 meter Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
145 1/1 1 842 Aaron Dong Arrows  --- 28.179 34

2 35 Yirun Wang Wings  --- 29482 21

3 33 Emmett Brown Wings  --- 30.028 13

4 259 Matthew Charnley Roos --- 32.210 8

5 819 Eugene Kyunmin Oh Wings  --- 43.727 5
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia
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Results
Senior Men and Ladies3000 M SF Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
146 1/1 1 824  Lucas Wareham Wings  --- 5:28.029 34

2 40 Joshua Kah CAISC  --- 5:29.893 21

3 410 Keanu Blunden Arrows  --- 5:41.708 13

4 43 Triphop Thongngam FSSAT  --- 5:44.517 8

5 390 Luke Cullen Wings  --- 5:50.075 5

6 1 Lukas MacDonald HIRC --- 5:50.481 3

7 42 Prakit Borvornmongkolsak FSSAT  --- 5:55.316 2

yc 839 lhan Yoo Arrows  --- Yellow C:
Masters Men and Ladi«1500 meter Final Group 3

R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark

147 /1 1 263 James Keogh Blades --- 3:23.563

2 524  Paulina Kwon DDIRC  --- 3:27.789

3 152  Scott Kiel-Chisholm Blades --- 3:33.835

4 586 Anthony Richter DDIRC  --- 3:35.110

5 305 Alison Throssell SSS --- 3:47.030

6 590 Linda Brodersen DDIRC  --- 3:49.236

7 589 Darah Ferguson OSF --- 4:08.682
Masters Men and Ladi¢1500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
148 1/1 1 560 Raymond Wilby OSF --- 2:54.701 1

2 23 Christopher Street CAISC  --- 3:02.888

3 834  Martin Auliff Arrows --- 3:05.054

4 585  Carolyn Phillips DDIRC  --- 3:06.878

5 595 Nicole Keeghan DDIRC  --- 3:07.345

6 430 Christopher Robson SSS --- 3:09.553

7 511 Ken Stewart OSF --- 3:44.180
Masters Men and Ladi«1500 meter Final Group 1

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
149 1/1 1 202 Herbert Labiche Blades --- 2:48.150 34

2 546  Russell Collins OSF --- 2:48.610 21

3 505 Michael Attwood OSF --- 2:48.880 13

4 243  Camilo Montoya Roos --- 2:48.900 8

5 352 Gregory Teuss SSS --- 2:53.330 5

6 701  Frank Anderson WFIRC  --- 2:56.460 3

P 534 Sashen Chetty OSF --- 1 Penalty
Junior Men and Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
150 1/1 1 21 Punpreeda Prempreecha FSSAT  --- 2:37.154 34

2 426  Arjun Mootoosamy Arrows --- 2:38.052 21

3 835 Gavin Hakim Arrows  --- 2:38.544 13

4 705 William Dewrance WFIRC  --- 2:38.566 8

5 22 Adam Azlan ISAM --- 2:49.118 5

6 845 Grace Kang Wings  --- 3:04.819 3

7 316 Jinna Kim Arrows  --- 3:05.666 2
Subjunior Men and Lac1000 meter Final Group 3

Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
151 171 1 46 Wan Myra Fahmi ISAM --- 2:10.664

2 538 Viktor Kirsta DDIRC  --- 2:23.174

ns 568 Aoife Martin DDIRC  --- No Start
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2022 Australian Open Short Track Championships

Melbourne, Australia

30-09-2022
Results
Subjunior Men and Lac1000 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
152 1/1 1 536 Steven Chen OSF --- 1:49.951 3
2 804  Luca Sucic Arrows  --- 1:51.315 2
3 247 Aditya Nghiem Roos --- 1:51.375 1
4 45 Geok Qin Loh SISA --- 1:51.653
5 840 Atticus Lee Arrows  --- 1:53.049
SubJunlor Men and Lac1000 meter Final Group 1
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
153 /1 1 49 Janthakorn Maneewannakul FSSAT  --- 1:40.732 34
2 48 Anthony Kutovoy CAISC  --- 1:42.155 21
3 50 Luke Street CAISC  --- 1:42.289 13
4 44 Atiya Jermpatjunya FSSAT  --- 1:43.804 8
5 708 Joshua Seah WFIRC  --- 1:44.732 5
Mldgets Men and Ladi777 meter Final Group 2
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
154 171 1 24  Adam Khalil DISC 1:48.892 3
2 447  Gloria Kang Wings  --- 2:04.816 2
3 535 Keira Chetty OSF --- 2:24.827 1
ns 29 Vincent Camenzuli SSS --- No Start
Midgets Men and Ladi777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
155  1/1 1 25 Artem Kutovoy CAISC  --- 1:34.409 34
2 31 Sophie Jeon Wings  --- 1:41.334 21
3 26 Ethan Kamerman Arrows  --- 1:43.411 13
4 175 Declan Hur Roos --- 1:43.890 8
5 27 Seth Knights CAISC  --- 1:44.015 5
Nlppers Men and Ladi¢500 meter Final Group 2
Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
156 1/1 1 194  Tianxiao Nolan Yu Roos --- 1:17.892 3
2 219  Bryan Hur Roos --- 1:23.634 2
3 34 Royce Gan ISAM --- 1:30.556 1
4 37 Hana Khalil DISC --- 1:31.252
5 36 Zhe Yan Ho ISAM --- 1:32.429
Nlppers Men and Ladi&500 meter Final Group 1
R Fin . Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
157 171 1 842  Aaron Dong Arrows  --- 1:02.106 34
2 33 Emmett Brown Wings  --- 1:04.638 21
3 35 Yirun Wang Wings  --- 1:04.757 13
4 819  Eugene Kyunmin Oh Wings  --- 1:11.828 8
5 259 Matthew Charnley Roos --- 1:16.584 5
Senior Men and Ladies5000 m Relay Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Remark
158 1/1 1 13 Sydney Arrows Ice Racing Club seniArrows AUS 7:57.200
426  Arjun Mootoosamy Arrows --- Relay
410  Keanu Blunden Arrows  --- Relay
825  Aidan Shearer-Hawkins Arrows  --- Relay
839  lhan Yoo Arrows  --- Relay
2 14 Olympic Southern Flyers senior relay OSF AUS 8:27.862
512  David Koroknai OSF - Relay
559  Jordan Attwood OSF --- Relay
567  Siyu Wang OSF --- Relay
534  Sashen Chetty OSF --- Relay
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